GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1936
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06™ DECEMBER, 2024

PATIENTS ADMISSION IN NIMHANS
1936. SHRI MADHAVANENI RAGHUNANDAN RAO:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Institute of Mental Health and Neurosciences (NIMHANS), Bengaluru has a separate division to cater to out of State patients from Telangana;

(b) if so, the details of this mechanism thereof;

(c) whether any steps have been taken by the Government to facilitate out of State patient admissions in NIMHANS; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SH. PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) & (b) All the patients visiting National Institute of Mental Health and Neurosciences (NIMHANS), Bengaluru irrespective of their domicile are treated in the same facility.
However, 1921 patients from Telengana have visited NIMHANS in FY 2023-24 and have been provided treatment facilities in OPD, IPD, Emergency and Casualty.

(c) & (d) Patients from all the States and Union Territories of India who visit NIMHANS are treated alike. Patients are admitted in the same facilities, irrespective of their domicile, as per requirement.
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